
8/29/2024

8/29/2024





CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



 Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

Corridor H – Sam Bass Road 
Williamson County Project No. 23IFB8 

 
Change Order No. 3 

 
Reason for Change 

 
 
This Change Order adds various items to the Contract to address differing site conditions for 
the City of Round Rock (CORR) water line work. The proposed CORR water line tie-in to the 
existing line at RM 1431 varied from what was shown in the plans, which required the 
removal of a concrete thrust block and installation of a different connection type. In addition, 
the  removal of an existing water line near Wyoming Springs was necessary to install the 
proposed CORR water line. The CORR  also requested blue tape to identify their water line 
and revised a gate valve, which required revised fabrication drawings. This Change Order 
also adds items to enhance the safety on the roadway. Traffic mirrors and various tree 
removals were added in response to a property owners concern about sight distance. 
Message boards were added to the contract to notify the public of upcoming lane closures 
and detours. The City of Round Rock will fund items 999-WC05, 999-WC06, and 999-WC07, 
in the amount of $36,730.80.  The remainder of the Change Order will be funded by 
Williamson County.  
 
The following new items will be added by this Change Order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT 
6001-6001 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 80 DAY 
999 WC03 ADDITIONAL TREE REMOVAL 1 LS 
999 WC04 ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS 1 LS 
999 WC05 CORR ADDED BLUE TAPE 1 LS 
999 WC06 CORR TIE IN WORK 1 LS 
999 WC07 CORR (42”) GATE VALVE DESIGN REVISION 1 EA 

 
This Change Order results in a net increase of $56,523.26 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted Contract total of $33,813.654.14. The original Contract amount was $36,145,959.00. 
As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $2,332,304.86 has been deducted from the 
Contract, resulting in a 6.45% net decrease in the overall Contract cost. No time will be added 
to the Contract for this Change Order. 
 
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
 
Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E. 



Change Order Worksheet
Contract Name Corridor H Sam Bass Rd Solicitation #: 23IFB8

Date awarded 1/13/2023
Awarded Contract Amount $36,145,959.00

Percentage Change
Change order #1 -$2,394,078.12 6.62%
Change order #2 $5,250.00 0.01%
Change order #3 $56,523.26 0.16%

Total changes to date ($2,332,304.86) 6.45% (Running totals here)
Adjusted contract amount $33,813,654.14



80

The daily rate is in line with TxDOT Bid Average.

6001-6001





999-WC03

999-WC04

999-WC04

999-WC04 Additional Traffic Control Items:    $685.62+$617.44=$1,303.06
999-WC03 Additional Tree Removal:    $7,035.80 



erchurch
Text Box
999-WC04



erchurch
Text Box
999-WC03



erchurch
Text Box
999-WC04







999-WC06

erchurch
Text Box
T&M Work for Old Force Main Removal



erchurch
Text Box
T&M Work for Old Force Main Removal

erchurch
Text Box
999-WC06



999-WC06



erchurch
Text Box
999-WC06








